06-19-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/RFV03 102127065 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Rockwell International Corporation Name: Boeing North American, Inc. 6-14-02 Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🛛 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 2201 Seal Beach Blvd. Merger Assignment P.O. Box 2515 ☐ Security Agreement \_\_\_\_\_ State: CA ZIP: 90740 Other \_ City: Seal Beach Execution Date: 12/6/96 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 5,585,624 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,198,671 4,568,960 5,319,521 4,586,074 4,962,304 4,956,555 5,157,258 4,586,068 5,600,140 4,900,367 5,627,112 5,610,389 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 13 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Davy E. Zoneraich, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 520.00 Internal Address: Norris McLaughlin & Marcus, PA ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Q6/18/2002 ARMED1 00000084 5585624 d1 FC:581 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: P.O. Box 1018 14-1263 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Somerville State: NJ ZIP: 08876 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing-information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 7, 2002 Davy E. Zoneraich Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Docket No.: 20776-22

## State of Delaware

PAGE

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BOEING NA, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ROCKWELL INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "BOEING NORTH AMERICAN, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1996, AT 3:09 O'CLOCK P.M.





Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

DATE:

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

8226873

\_ \_ .

960358175

0247710 8100M

₽₳⋤⋿₦₽₽

REEL: 12983 FRAME: 0838

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

BOEING NA, INC.

WITH AND INTO

ROCKWELL INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

The undersigned corporation, organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations in the merger (the "Constituent Corporations") are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

BOEING NA, INC.

Delaware

ROCKWELL INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of July 31, 1996 (the "Merger Agreement") among Rockwell International Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Rockwell"), The Boeing Company, a Delaware corporation ("Boeing"), and Boeing NA, Inc., a Delaware corporation and a wholly owned subsidiary of Boeing, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the

PATENT REEL: 12983 FRAME: 0839 Constituent Corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: Rockwell International Corporation shall be the surviving corporation of the merger (the "Surviving Corporation").

Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Rockwell

International Corporation as in effect immediately prior to
the effective time of the merger shall be amended (i) so
that Article First reads in its entirety as follows: "The
name of the Corporation is Boeing North American, Inc." and
(ii) so that Article Fourth reads in its entirety as
follows: "The aggregate number of shares which the
Corporation shall have authority to issue shall be
1000 shares of common stock, par value \$1.00 per share" and,
as so amended, such Restated Certificate of Incorporation
shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving
Corporation until thereafter changed or amended as provided
therein or by applicable law.

FIFTH: This Certificate of Merger shall become effective at 11:58 p.m. Eastern Standard Time, on December 6, 1996.

PATENT REEL: 12983 FRAME: 0840 SIXTH: The executed Merger Agree.

at an office of the Surviving Corporation located

Seal Beach Boulevard, Seal Beach, California 90740.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, upon request and without cost, to any stockholder of either Constituent Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed on this 6th day of December, 1996.

ROCKWELL INTERNATIONAL

CORPORATION

By: William J. Calise JJ.
Its: Senior Vice President,

General Counsel and

Secretary

ATTEST:

**RECORDED: 06/14/2002** 

By: RC SEAMANS Its: ASSISTANT SECRETARY

> PATENT REEL: 12983 FRAME: 0841